MEETIN	G DATE

## CITY OF LAKE CITY Report to Council

COUNCIL AGENDA		
SECTION		
ITEM NO.		

**SUBJECT:** ITB-003-2024

**DEPT / OFFICE:** Utilities - Wastewater

Originator: Cody Pridgeon, Wastewater Director					
City Manager	Department Director	Date			
Dee Johnson	Cody Pridgeon	1/11/2024			
Recommended Action: Award Bid to Atlantic Lining Company, Inc.	1	I			
Summary Explanation & Background:					
The Sole Bidder for ITB-003-2024 was Atlantic Lining Company, Inc to replace the Sprayfield Effluent Reservoir Liner. The existing liner is original and has been in use since the 90s. We have had the liner repaired multiple times but it is in such shape that it cant be repaired anymore. We budgeted \$603,750 for the project and the bid came in at \$566,382.42. The project will include dewatering the pond, removing the existing liner, removing existing ballast, repairing the slopes, installing new liner, installing new ballast and other components to secure the new liner in place.					
Alternatives: None					
Source of Funds: 410.76.536-060.64					
<b>Financial Impact:</b> \$566,382.42					
Exhibits Attached:  1) Bid Sheet 2) Proposal Document 3) Notarized Bid					